Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Cc1 |ECR-13-019892 | 09JAN201 4 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151352-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426172
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426172

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l o= 1426172 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home/us024474/ tecmod

I

I

I

aoeRl. |REV et TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 vl

- [T 1426172 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 ||

1426172 -1 c -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER O T 357057 DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE 75!
14261722 | C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ol
14261726 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =il
71426172 -1 C —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 51 |
7-1426172-2 | C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS !
7-1426172-6 | C —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; g?;fsf; EEQTDEF;IVIED(E!I.IWFQ)CIADTL%”E E; |
7-1426172-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : =1 o |
RN 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |

R 3-18031-0 SCR, 5KT SET (MEXB) RAM 63 !

CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL  CUST CRIMP SPECS N I I N N A 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS DISC__| 62 w
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP 1.5 X 0.8 SICVA-2 - [ 22221272 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG Bl !
R 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 |

CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE RN 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 !
WIRE | 2.03 [.080 INJ F 0.35-0. 7Smm® ﬁ 53 !

- INSUL | 2.54 [.100 IN] oV 1.34-1.83 [.053-.072 INJ 57 |
% WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | APPL INSTRUCTION N i L L O 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED gg 3
= £.5075.50 F.1897. 220 IS A088oee -l 4l4alal4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
g TERMINAL - - FEED 53 !
= APPL SPEC NONE - 15.20 [.598 IN] B 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
g R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 !
9 — [ [ 1 [T 630753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
g TERMINALS APPLIED RN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 439 |
% AMP PN MFR PN - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :
0 >86938-1 211 cc 2 5 1120 B B _ - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
E RN 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 !
28B938-2 |211 €€ 2 S 1230 - - - - [ [ [ 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

- - - - - RN 1338660-1 RAM 44 !

- - - - - RN 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢

_ _ _ _ Z R 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42 |

- - - - - R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41 !
R 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |

— — — — — -t v 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }

g{?E LE] CRIMP HEIGHT ' PIN PN & BB 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 !

e AN r ‘ LENGTH [INJ R 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |

. R 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 !

0.75mm 1.22 +0.04 [.048 +.0015 IN] |2-354779-7 [.3125] T T T T 5503157 POST, RAN = !

0.B0mm? 1.19 +£0.04 [.047 +£.0015 INJ |2-354779-8 [.3130] @ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

0.50mm? 1.18 +0.04 [.046 +.0015 IN] |3-354779-1 [.3145] -l 2]2]2]2]27]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |

b 0. 35mm? 1.15 0.04 [.045 £.0015 INI |3-354779-2 [.31501 ) i T O 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 3210

_ - - "’0( — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12) MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
R 1320908-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |

Lo - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 !
5= - - - R 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
2@ . - N -2 22222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 !
5= - - - - [ T 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 !
R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |

- - - - R 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 !
O m - - - RN 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
R - - - RN 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 !
a3 — - - R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
o 44 a4 4]a4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
WY - - - B 6304721 STRIPPER 19 !
_ _ - 18 |

e N - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 :

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A B |

: GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15 i
§ LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1; !
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N B B I R = 555800 SPRING, SHEAR s |

- [ 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |

N - [ -1 [ 1] -1 [ 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |— |

s _— N -1 [ v 1 [ 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |

g & N 1 [ 22 2111 2-1333204-8 | ANVIL 8 |
DA 7]
: g 6 |
e A — [0 [T 1 [ 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR C(FROND)| 5 !
g RN 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
gl £ N1l 2221171 [ 2-854830-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
u % R 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 !
= N Tl 2221171 [ 2-456405-4 CRIMPER, WIRE [ |

; VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77l=78l-72|-71] =8 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N :
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND Al

QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :

8 r!% DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN - |
@ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ ‘ _ _ :
§ g GTHERMISE SPECT TeD. brcLirrorn MAROT AT LR RSt |
ik L PrC DEe £0.5 LO2 NI e REL 23APROT AR e es-sson 1
g % D 2 bl bee as - CLOFTHOUSE I
GUIDE OFF B Jorso-orrr-g T me[wosl e smne, v | O1DE FEED HD-T APPLICATORWEZT Rpei|
101z INSULATION BARREL | o e o [ | B [ D 1426172 [Toq[c |
N 10-JAN-0B ‘12=52=°2 us024474 > ! 5 S o 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |“E”TE“° !

|

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426172 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426172-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426172-2

	Untitled

